1
Medium Power Film Capacitors
FLB (RoHS Compliant)
The FLB series uses metallized polypropylene dielectric, alu-
minum can, impregnated with soft PU specially treated to
have a very high dielectric strength in operating conditions up
to 85°C.
The FLB has been designed with overpressure disconnected

ac systems having a rated voltage up to and
including 1kv
HOW TO ORDER
FLB
Series
A
Case
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
6
Dielectric
6 = Polypropylene
V
Voltage
A = 230V
I = 400V
L = 440V
J = 525V
N = 660V
O = 690V
0335
Capacitance
EIA Code
0103 = 0.01μF
K
Tolerances
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
03
Terminal
Code
03 = 3 phase
Medium Power Film Capacitors
FLB (RoHS Compliant)
2
LIFETIME EXPECTANCY VS HOT SPOT TEMPERATURE AND VOLTAGE
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
1000
10000
100000
1000000
0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5
E
xp
ec
te
d
 L
ife
ti
m
e
(h
)
Working/Rated Voltage Ratio (Uw/Un)
60ºC
70ºC 50ºC
85ºC
Expected Lifetime Curves (FLB Series)
DIMENSIONS
AVX OD H
Case Ref (mm) (mm)
A 85 200
B 85 265
C 85 350
D 116 160